### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Gorayeb Nutritional Products, Inc.		02/14/2008	CORPORATION:

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Whole Nutrients, Inc.
Street Address:	5 Aspen Dr.
City:	Randolph
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07869
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2428406	NICAZAN

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (973)584-3595

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: carol@gorayebseminars.com

Correspondent Name: Whole Nutrients, Inc.

Address Line 1: 5 Aspen Dr.

Address Line 4: Randolph, NEW JERSEY 08769

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ronald B. Gorayeb
Signature:	/Ronald B. Gorayeb/
Date:	06/23/2010

Total Attachments: 2

source=Name Change#page1.tif source=Name Change#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004230 FRAME: 0360

OF \$40.00 2428406

900165387

C-102A Rev 12/93

#### New Jersey Division of Revenue

## Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation

(For Use by Domestic Profit Corporations)

p.2

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 14A:9-2 (4) and Section 14A:9-4 (3), Corporations, General, of the New Jersey Statutes, the undersigned corporation executes the following Certificate of Amendment to its Certificate of Incorporation:

i. The name of the corporation is:

Gorayeb Nutritional Products, Inc.

2. The following amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation was approved by the directors and thereafter duly adopted by the shareholders of the corporation on the 6th day of February . 20 08

of the Certificate of Incorporation be amended to read as follows: Resolved that Article One The name of the corporation is Whole Nutrients, Inc.

3. The number of shares outstanding at the time of the adoption of the amendment was:

1.000

The total number of shares entitled to vote thereon was:

If the shares of any class or series of shares are entitled to vote thereon as a class, set forth below the designation and number of outstanding shares entitled to vote thereon of each such class or series. (Orait if not applicable).

4. The number of shares voting for and against such amondment is as follows: (If the shares of any class or series are entitled to vote as a class, set forth the number of shares of each such class and series voting for and against the amendment, respectively).

Number of Shares Voting for Amendment 1,000

Number of Shares Voting Against Amendment

- 5. If the amendment provides for an exchange, reclassification or cancellation of issued shares, set forth a statement of the manner in which the same shall be effected. (Omit if not applicable).
- 6. Other provisions: (Omit if not applicable).

BY: Rorald B Goraget
(Signature) PRISIDENT

Detect this 6th day of

February

.2008

May be executed by the Chairman of the Board, or the President, or a Vice President of the Corporation.

51966822 T3662480

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004230 FRAME: 0361

# state of new jersey Certificate of Authority

DIVISION OF TAXATION TRENTON, N J 08695

The person, partnership or corporation named below is hereby authorized to collect:

NEW JERSEY SALES & USE TAX

pursuant to:N.J.S.A. 54:32B-1 ET SEQ.

This authorization is good ONLY for the named person at the location specified herein. This authorization is null and void if any change of ownership or address is effected.

WHOLE NUTRIENTS, INC. 5 ASPEN DRIVE RANDOLPH NJ 07869-1108 Tax Registration No.: XXXTXXXT306/000

Tax Effective Date: 04-01-91

Document Locator No.: B0000329975

Date Issued: 02-14-08

This Certificate is NOT assignable or transferable. It must be conspicuously displayed at above address

TRADEMARK REEL: 004230 FRAME: 0362

RECORDED: 06/23/2010